Company
Information
Systems
Overview
Programmable
Controllers
Field I/O
Software

Type W 2000 Volt Flexible Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Conductor
Strand
Nominal Insulation
Thickness
in. [mm]
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in. [mm]
Ampacity Spool/Coil
Length ft
Approximate
Weight (lbs) Price
W-8-4BK10 8/4 133 0.06 [1.52] 0.985 [25.02] 65 10 6.0 <--->
W-8-4BK20 8/4 133 0.06 [1.52] 0.985 [25.02] 65 20 12.5 <--->
W-8-4BK25 8/4 133 0.06 [1.52] 0.985 [25.02] 65 25 15.5 <--->
W-8-4BK50 8/4 133 0.06 [1.52] 0.985 [25.02] 65 50 30.5 <--->
W-8-4BK75 8/4 133 0.06 [1.52] 0.985 [25.02] 65 75 46.0 <--->
W-8-4BK100 8/4 133 0.06 [1.52] 0.985 [25.02] 65 100 119.0 <--->
W-8-4BK150 8/4 133 0.06 [1.52] 0.985 [25.02] 65 150 151.0 <--->
W-8-4BK250 8/4 133 0.06 [1.52] 0.985 [25.02] 65 250 229.0 <--->
Ampacity values are based on 90°C conductor and 30°C ambient temperature per NEC® Table 400-5(B).
Color Code
No. of Conductors Color Sequence
4 White, Black, Green, Red